WOODBINE - November 16, 1996 - Race 9
STAKES Glorious Song S. Black Type - Thoroughbred

FOR TWO YEAR OLD FILLIES WHICH HAVE STARTED AT LEAST ONCE IN ONTARIO. Weight: 119 Ibs. Winners of a

EQUIBASE

sweepstakes of $30,000 three times, additional 4 Ibs. Winners of a sweepstakes of $30,000 twice additional 2 Ibs. Non-winner of a
sweepstakes of $30,000 allowed 3 Ibs. Of a race other than maiden or claiming, 5 Ibs. Of a race other than claiming, 7 Ibs.
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $75,000 Added

Available Money: $83,700
Value of Race: $83,700 1st $50,220, 2nd $16,740, 3rd $9,207, 4th $5,022, 5th $2,511
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 4:37 Start: Good for all

Last Raced
190ct96 *WO*
3Nov96 5CD?
60ct96 *WO?
180ct96 *WO*
190ct96 dwo*
3Nov96 *wo!
50ct96 *WO!

Fractional Times: 22.80 46.40 1:12.80
(23:60) (26:40) (13:80)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 0 feet

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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No Foul Play (Bahen, Steven) -
Cotton Carnival (Ramsammy, Emile) -»i%
Diablo's Story (Kabel, Todd)

Are You Listening (Poznansky, Neil) =
Little Champ (Sabourin, Raymond)

One Emotion (Dos Ramos, Richard)
Perfect Spy (Clark, David) =i
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Final Time: 1:26.60

P NO WA N O

Start

1/4

7
3Head
21
5Head
4Hea\d
64

12 1/12

Odds
22.25
0.95*

2.55
17.75
13.90
13.00

5.10

Winner: No Foul Play, Gray or Roan Filly, by Great Gladiator out of Boone's Tales, by Daniel Boone. Foaled Apr 19, 1994 in ON.

Breeder: Margaret Spencer.

Scratched Horse(s): Acadia ()

Total WPS Pool: $108,669

Pgm Horse

6  No Foul Play

2 Cotton Carnival

3  Diablo's Story

Winning Owner: Margaret A. Spencer

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
46.50 13.30 5.90 6-2 142.90
3.00 2.20
3.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
6  No Foul Play 5 7784 g3u4 g1 1!
2 Cotton Carnival 7 g1zt 3t 2!
3 Diablo's Story 4 22l2 41 2! 3412
5  Are You Listening 3 533/4 7534 613 412102
4 Litle Champ 6 2312 ghl/a sli12 13172
7  One Emotion 2 g3 34 3® 411 g4 12
8  Perfect Spy 1 12172 43 715 718172

Pool
95,873

COMPANY

Comments

driving

second best
weakened late stretch
wide, no rally

failed to respond

5 wide trip

brief speed

Trainers: 6 - Spencer, Margaret; 2 - Attfield, Roger; 3 - Patton, Kathy; 5 - Attard, Sid; 4 - Magnusson, Glenn; 7 - Minshall, Barbara; 8 - Howard, lan

Owners: 6 -Margaret A. Spencer; 2 - Windhaven; 3 -Harry T. Mangurian, Jr.; 5 - C. C. Stable; 4 -Edwin W. Taylor; 7 - Minshall Farms; 8 - Hall, Eaton, et

al;

Footnotes

-5"* Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate
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