## WOODBINE - November 16, 1996 - Race 9

STAKES Glorious Song S. Black Type - Thoroughbred



FOR TWO YEAR OLD FILLIES WHICH HAVE STARTED AT LEAST ONCE IN ONTARIO. Weight: 119 lbs. Winners of a sweepstakes of \$30,000 three times, additional 4 lbs. Winners of a sweepstakes of \$30,000 twice additional 2 lbs. Non-winner of a sweepstakes of \$30,000 allowed 3 lbs. Of a race other than maiden or claiming, 5 lbs. Of a race other than claiming, 7 lbs.

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$75,000 Added Available Money: \$83,700

Value of Race: \$83,700 1st \$50,220, 2nd \$16,740, 3rd \$9,207, 4th \$5,022, 5th \$2,511

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 4:37 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Oct96 <sup>5</sup> WO <sup>1</sup>	6	No Foul Play (Bahen, Steven)	115	b	5	5	7	5 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	22.25	driving
3Nov96 8CD2	2	Cotton Carnival (Ramsammy, Emile)	116	Lb	1	7	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>10</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	0.95*	second best
6Oct96 9WO2	3	Diablo's Story (Kabel, Todd)	119	L	2	4	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>8</sup>	2.55	weakened late stretch
18Oct96 <sup>5</sup> WO <sup>1</sup>	5	Are You Listening (Poznansky, Neil)	112	5	4	3	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7	6 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	17.75	wide, no rally
19Oct96 8WO4	4	Little Champ (Sabourin, Raymond)	116	L	3	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	13.90	failed to respond
3Nov96 <sup>5</sup> WO <sup>1</sup>	7	One Emotion (Dos Ramos, Richard)	114	L	6	2	6 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	13.00	5 wide trip
5Oct96 <sup>3</sup> WO <sup>1</sup>	8	Perfect Spy (Clark, David)	116	L	7	1	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7	7	5.10	brief speed

Final Time: 1:26.60

Fractional Times: 22.80 46.40 1:12.80

**Split Times:** (23:60) (26:40) (13:80)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: No Foul Play, Gray or Roan Filly, by Great Gladiator out of Boone's Tales, by Daniel Boone. Foaled Apr 19, 1994 in ON.

Breeder: Margaret Spencer. Winning Owner: Margaret A. Spencer

Scratched Horse(s): Acadia ()

Total WPS Pool: \$108,669

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	No Foul Play	46.50	13.30	5.90		6-2	142.90	95,873
2	Cotton Carnival		3.00	2.20				
3	Diablo's Story			3.40				

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

r dot i differmation realiting Elife i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
6	No Foul Play	5	$7^{7 \ 3/4}$	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>				
2	Cotton Carnival	7	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>				
3	Diablo's Story	4	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>				
5	Are You Listening	3	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>13</sup>	4 <sup>12</sup> 1/2				
4	Little Champ	6	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	5 <sup>11</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>13 1/2</sup>				
7	One Emotion	2	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	411	6 <sup>14</sup> 1/2				
8	Perfect Spy	1	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>15</sup>	7 <sup>18 1/2</sup>				

Trainers: 6 - Spencer, Margaret; 2 - Attfield, Roger; 3 - Patton, Kathy; 5 - Attard, Sid; 4 - Magnusson, Glenn; 7 - Minshall, Barbara; 8 - Howard, Ian

Owners: 6 -Margaret A. Spencer; 2 - Windhaven; 3 -Harry T. Mangurian, Jr.; 5 - C. C. Stable; 4 -Edwin W. Taylor; 7 - Minshall Farms; 8 - Hall, Eaton, et

al;

## **Footnotes**



Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.